FORM 1595

06-30-1998



100749861

10074986

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name: [] Other	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
Hidehei KAGEYAMA Yoshihide MITSUYA Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merge: [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name: [] Other	Hidehei KAGEYAMA	80		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name: [] Other		City <u>Kyoto</u> Country <u>JAPAN</u> ZIP		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 12, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq. Internal Address: ROTHWELL FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Columbia Square, Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington B. Deposit account number: State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document.	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: June 12, 1998			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq. Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Columbia Square, Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq. Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Columbia Square, Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6 Total number of applications and patents involved ONE 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Columbia Square, Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved ONE		
City: Washington 8. Deposit account number: State: D.C. Zip 20004 02-2135 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document.	Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document.	City: Washington	Deposit account number:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document.	DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE		
G Franklin Pothwell Reg No 18 125 (17. Aprill 9. 14. 17. 10.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information True copy of the original document.	1)		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 202-783-6040 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:	· ·	Signature Date		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WeI	Hidehei Kageyama	, a citizen of Japan	
	& Co.,Ltd.,Kawagoe Factory,		
Saitama-ken, Japan,	Yoshihide Mitsuva		
	entor, ⅓ any DV€ • Address	Andrew Control of the	enterente de la companya de la comp
residing at some dis dis-		en mineralisation (1920-1920)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Third Named Inve	ntor, if any	, a citizen of	1
residing at	Address		***************************************
	entor, if any	, a cirizen of	
residing at	entor, it any		
	(s) of an invention in (insert title) WRITI	NG INSTRUMENT	
for which I/we have executed an ap	plication for Letters Patent of the United States,		,
1	X) of even date herewith,		
(Check One)	J U.S. Serial Number	filed	<u>:</u>
1	International Application No. PCT/	filed	,
and			
wimenesse Kotol	ouki & Co . Etd . Japan.	13 Nishi Kurisu-c	ho
Shichiku Kita-ku	ouki & Co., Ltd., Japan, Gilizenship or Corporate Situs Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan	Address	110,
ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the	said invention and the said application)n:
these presents do hereby sell, assign entire right, title and interest in, to and all Letters Patent of the United and I/we hereby authorize and requ-	is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its and under the said invention, and the said application States which may be granted thereon and all reexaminest the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, all representatives and assigns, in accordance with the	successors, legal representatives and a and all divisions, renewals and contin- nation certificates, reissues and extens to issue all Letters Patent for said inv	assigns, the nuations thereof, sions thereof,
AND I/WE HEREBY co executed, and will not execute, any	venant that I /we have the full right to convey the entragreement in conflict herewith.	re interest herein assigned, and that I/	we have not
representatives and assigns, any fac execute all divisional, continuing an	rther covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to known to me/us respecting said invention, and testion reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and genoresentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	fy in any legal proceeding, sign all la nerally do everything possible to aid the	wful papers, he said
IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)		signature(s).
A 1000	(Hidehel Kageyama L.S.		
Varly had Thiston	L.S. (Yoshihide MitsuyaL)S.	Date June 12	, 19 <u> </u>
Alaka Alaka	L.S.	Date	
Witness:			
The second section is a second section of the			
	Name	Date	
	Name	Oate Fereign Inventor S	Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9265 FRAME: 0965